Maskinnr.:
Serviceveerksted:

Udstyr:

TJ_B02
TJ 351
TJ_BO3
TJ_BO4
TJ_350
TJ_BO6
TJ_BO8
TJ 715
TJ_102
TJ_709
TJ 713
TJ 810
TJ_104
TJ_I08
TJ_I10
TJ 118
TJ_I20
TJ_I22
TJ 124
TJ_I25
TJ_I26
TJ_I28
TJ_I30
TJ_I38
TJ 132
TJ_I40
TJ 557
TJ_I29
TJ_I29
TJ_J02
TJ_Jo4
TJ_JO6
TJ_443
TJ_JO8
TJ_J10
TJ J14
TJ J16
TJ J18
TJ_J42
TJ_430
TJ J44
TJ_J46
TJ_J48
TJ_KO02
TJ_KO4
TJ 537
TJ_K10

0126
0001
0022
0000
0000
0002
0103
0001
0041
0020
0003
0003
0039
0250
0011
0000
0000
0040
0000
0160
0070
0000
0000
0030
0201
0000
0030
0190
0210
0040
0300
0200
0001
0265
0211
0020
0000
0030
0020
0001
0030
0000
0020
0150
2040
0030
0030

Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH
KUNDENDIENST

33416 Harsewinkel

Servicekort

A5000334 AXION 830
4291 Danish Agro Machinery Brgnderslev - Danmark

CLAAS front linkage 4.6 t

Relevage Av et/ou Cr Ram

External operation for front linkage and front spool val
Without linkage-mounted weight block

sans axe (1 surrel)

Without front PTO

Without electronic position control

Ss Ctrl Pos-Obturateur N4

CEBIS terminal with touchscreen

Accoudoir N4 - avec RAV

Obturateur N4

Obturateur N4 PT Suspendu

24/24 - HEXASHIFT, HEXACTIV, 2 engine-speed memories/lim
Alternator 250 amp/hour

ISOBUS-ready with ISO rear socket
Without job management

Without CEMOS

TELEMATICS ready

Without SAT 900 GNSS receiver

CLAAS communication module (LTE)
TELEMATICS advanced licence — 1 year
Without terminal

Not GPS PILOT-ready

Activation of video function in CEBIS
ELECTROPILOT

Standard steering interface

Electropilot N4

CLAAS Remote Service for 5 years
ISOBUS activation for CEBIS

Standard ELC (electronic linkage control)
Lower links, rear linkage, cat. 3 hook

Lower link stabilisers, mechanical

Supp. Stab GPA41/42/44

Mechanical top link, cat. 3 hook

Ladder hitch with Piton fix

Drawbar, cat. 3

Without clevis

Ball set, cat. 3/2

Air brakes (2 lines), with air drier

fr Hyd ou PN ss PAV frein

Hydraulic brakes for air brakes

Without ABS connection for trailer

Double pedal with steering brake

LS hydraulic system, variable displacement pump 150 I/mi
4 spool valves, electrohydraulic proportional
Rel.Av&D.EH.Ar ssDEH

Front linkage & 1x da/front connected at the rear

Sidel/4



Maskinnr.:

Serviceveerksted:

TJ 541
TJ_K12
TJ_NO2
TJ_900
TJ_NO4
TJ_NO6
TJ_901
TJ_NO8
TJ_N10
TJ_N14
TJ_N20
TJ_N22
TJ_N26
TJ_N28
TJ_N34
TJ_N36
TJ_N38
TJ_P02
TJ_P04
TJ_PO06
TJ_PO8
TJ_P10
TJ_P12
TJ P14
TJ_P16
TJ_Q02
TJ_Q04
TJ_QO06
TJ_QO08
TJ Q14
TJ_Q18
TJ_Q20
TJ Q22
TJ_Q30
TJ_Q40
TJ_Q50
TJ_Q56
TJ_569
TJ_Q58
TJ_Q60
TJ_ROO
TJ_RO4
TJ 921
TJ 923
TJ_RO2
TJ_RO6
TJ_RO8
TJ_R10
TJ_R14
TJ_R16
TJ_R20

0040
0020
0012
0000
0240
0220
0020
0011
0110
0010
0010
0361
0000
0000
0000
0000
0060
0502
0020
0030
0010
0001
0000
0010
0401
0010
0011
0010
0010
0022
0070
0022
0000
0020
0030
0047
0010
0001
0020
0010
0000
0110
0001
0001
0300
0020
0015
0020
0010
0030
0000
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KUNDENDIENST

33416 Harsewinkel

Servicekort

A5000334 AXION 830

4291 Danish Agro Machinery Brgnderslev - Danmark

Distrib. EH ss DEH Avt

Power Beyond, load-sensing connections without flat face
Transmission without creeper range

W/o creeper

Transmission ratio 40 km/h

PROACTIV front axle

FAM & Contacteur

Rear axle, standard

PTO 540 + 1000 rpm

PTO stub, 6 splines and 21 splines, 1 3/8"
Parking brake on REVERSHIFT lever

Front mudguards, pivoting, 620 mm

Without spacer rings, rear axle

Without tyre pressure adjustment system
Without rear wheel weights

Standard flange

SMART STOP + cruise control management
235 hp max. output, 228 hp type-approved rated output, E
Diesel pre-filter

Battery master switch, electronic

Red diesel

Without cold-start kit

Without diesel pre-filter, heated

Exhaust pipe, standard

Air compressor

Cab with 4-point suspension

Roof, without roof hatch

Rear window

Rear window wiper

Mechanical mirror

Lateral mudguard extensions, rear mudguard
Terminal bar, right-hand side window
Without removable storage box

Additional interface sockets

2 high-level headlights, A-pillar

Standard rear lights, LED with warning signs
4x halogen road lights, 2x halogen work lights, bonnet
Circul. Droite Halo

Halogen work lights: 4x roof, front and 4x roof, rear
Work lights, halogen: 2x front, 2x rear, 2x steps
Colour, CLAAS Green

Comfort seat, fabric, air-suspension
couvercle tissu

Fixation SEARS

CEBIS

Passenger seat with safety belt

Air conditioning, Cat. 3 ready

MP3 radio, USB and SD

Cigarette lighter

Steering wheel, standard

Without dynamic steering
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Maskinnr.:

Serviceveerksted:

TJ_S02
TJ_S04
TJ_S06
TJ_S08
TJ_S10
TJ_S12
TJ_S14
TJ_S16
TJ_S20
TJ_S22
TJ_TO2
TJ_102
TJ_103

0001
0010
0031
0001
0010
0000
0000
0000
0000
0010
0010
63A2
7642

TJ_102_A 63A2
TJ_103_A 7642

TJ_105
TJ_505
TJ 587
TJ 597
TJ_820
TJ 522
TJ_ 635
TJ_653
TJ 325
TJ_327
TJ_327
TJ_609
TJ 931
TJ 933
TJ 937
TJ_939
TJ_619
TJ 113
TJ 583

9381
0001
0004
0001
0003
0000
0020
0010
0010
0005
0010
0020
0010
0010
0010
0010
0010
2000
0001
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A5000334 AXION 830
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Safety sticker, standard
Right-hand drive

1x rotating beacon, LED, left
Equipment - European Union
Front number plate holder

Without wheel chocks

Without first aid kit

Without pre-installed fittings for fire-extinguisher
Without tablet holder

Identification plate, EU

Truck transport

540/65 R30 Mitas AC 65 / adjustable rim
650/65 R42 Mitas AC 65 / fixed rim
650/65 R42 Mitas AC 65 / fixed rim
650/65 R42 Mitas AC 65 / fixed rim
21449040/1542

Tuyau DIR+FR Ret HYD (EU)
Switch N4

Grille standard EU

Pt NFR av Pédales

Sans Faisceau 522/0010
CCM+sans toit ouvr.opaque

Avec CEG voir texte techn

ss cam + feux Ail AR Halo

ss caméra + N4

ss caméra + N2/N4

Rel.Av & CEBIS

Pnt Av susp/susp Frein EU

Pnt Av fixe/suspendu EU
RAV + EU

RAV + EU

RAV+Ss Ctrl de position

Solenoid valve 3265 (old)

Sans autopil.+ss dyn.Stee

Side 3/4



Firma

CLAAS Service and Parts GmbH
KUNDENDIENST

33416 Harsewinkel

Servicekort

A5000334 AXION 830
4291 Danish Agro Machinery Brgnderslev - Danmark

Maskinnr.:
Serviceveerksted:

Aggregater:
Materiale Betegnelse Aggregatnummer
FA-CODE36 LOGIN PIN TELEMATICS 1EADO1

FA-NOCODE123 CEBIS TOUCH CODE (138_0030)
FA-NOCODES8

Not required

ADD TRANS FUNCTIONS CEBIS - CODE  Not required

26387572 SUSPENDED FRONT AXLE 48539701000566
11017700 TRANSMISSION GTA1542 11285354
11017820 PONT ARR. GPA42 M025583
11017770 BDV GBA15 M025339
26209653 ENGINE 001822294
27751720 STEERING GEARBOX HYD 011A0384
12632070 CABINE ASS K07 10T HAYON STD 4 POTEAUX 50007043-0150200336
27171541 MONITOR A030_B500023
11265830 AUTO5 DC A058_1448123
00159331 SOFTWARE A062_3.3.9
26228661 ARMREST A100_B500084
11176710 PACK SW MFA A09 6PS A100_2.0.0
26070263 INDICATOR A101_D370304
11265830 AUTO5 DC A102_1448122
22437120 WORKING LIGHT PANEL A104_---
11265830 AUTO5 DC A136_1448105
11265830 AUTO5 DC Al141_1448079
00000201 WASHER Al141 1.1.67
11265830 AUTO5 DC A142_1448103
11265830 AUTO5 DC A143_1448106
27680570 MODULE UCM A159_B5000186
27680529 SOFTWARE UCM A159_20.14.4

FA-MODUL-A159-0007
FA-MODUL-A159-0008
FA-MODUL-A159-0009

IMEI MODUL (UCM)
ICCID SIM-CARD (UCM)
IMSI SIM-CARD (UCM)

FA-MODUL-A159-0010 UUID (UCM)

27505840
27505840

ELECTRONICAL HOUSING
ELECTRONICAL HOUSING

A159_352255063833895
A159_89490200001658769289
A159_262017648426282

A159 be44a371-a600-52ca-9c5e-e424240200d2
A210_C0264980

A210_0.67.32
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